Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H19000055977 3)))



H180000550773ABCA

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : UPCHURCH, BAILEY & UPCHURCH, P.A. Account Number : 075350000207

Account Number : 075350000207 Phone : (904)829-9066

Fax Number : (904)825-4862

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Enail Address: roxlawinfo@gmail.com

## FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 131 SOUTH ST LLC

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$130.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

132/19

Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

1/1

TO:

Registration Section

(((H19000055977 3)))

## **COVER LETTER**

Divi	sion of Corporations		•	
SUBJECT:	131 <b>S</b> OUT	H ST LL	C .	
	Name of	Limited Liabi	lity Company	delication of the second
	Articles of Organization and fee(s) all correspondence concerning this i			
	MIC	HAEL A. SIR	AGUSA	
		Name of Per	son	
•	UPCHURCH,	BAILEY & U	JPCHURCH, P.A.	
		Firm/Compa	ıny	
	POST (	OFFICE DRA	WER 3007	
		Address	-4	10.00 to 10.00 de desire
	ST. AUGUS	TINE, FLORI	DA 32085-3007	
	Cit	y/State and Zi	p Code	<del>la Di</del> china di cana
	mas	iragusa@ubu	law.com	
	E-mail address: (to be	used for future	annual report notifice	ntion)
For further infe	ormation concerning this matter, ple	ase call:		
MICHAEL	A. SIRAGUSA	904	829-90 <b>66</b>	
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephor	ne Number
Enclosed is a	check for the following amount:			
	_			-
S125.00 F	iling Fee XX \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status		0 Filing Fee & ed Copy	\$160.00 Filing Fee,
			al copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address		Street/Courier Addre	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Registration Section		Registration Section	<del></del>
	Division of Corporations		Division of Corporati	ons
	P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Clifton Building	- C:1-
	1 al:alia33cc, FL 34314		2661 Executive Cente	r Circle

(((H19000055977 3)))

Tallahassee, FL 32301

(((H19000055977 3)))

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

131 SOUTH ST LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

133 SOUTH STREET ST. AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA 32084 SAME

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

**DEBRA VALENTI-EPSTEIN** 

Name

133 SOUTH STREET

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

ST. AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA 32084

City

Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I bereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

tered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(((H19000055977 3)))

(((H19000055977 3)))

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
MGR	JOHN J. HAGARTY 133 SOUTH STREET ST. AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA 32084
MGR	DEBRA VALENTI-EPSTEIN 133 SOUTH STREET ST. AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA 32084
attachment if necessary)	
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the defective date is listed, the date must be	late of filing:
he date of filing.)	specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to
the date of filing.) ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	N/A
REOUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a memb (In accordance with section 605 constitutes an affirmation under I am aware that any false infor	
REOUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a memb (In accordance with section 605 constitutes an affirmation under I am aware that any false inforcements and the section 605  DE	Deer or an authorized representative of a member.  .0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document or the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, rmation submitted in a document to the Department of State degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)  EBRA VALENTI-EPSTEIN
REOUIRED SIGNATURE:  Gignsture of a memb (In accordance with section 605 constitutes an affirmation under I am aware that any false inforcements and the section 605 constitutes a third of the section 605 constitutes a third of the section 605 constitutes at the section 605 const	N/A  Der or an authorized representative of a member.  1.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document or the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.  Trimation submitted in a document to the Department of State degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

2 of 2